# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yong Yang	12/18/2008
Yakov Freidzon	12/18/2008
Robert Sheerin	12/18/2008
Luz Shavel	12/18/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Columbia Insurance Company	
Street Address:	3024 Harney Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68131	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12052808

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)363-3490

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-363-2620

Email: marianne@htthan.com

Correspondent Name: The H.T. Than Law Group

Address Line 1: 1010 Wisconsin Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 560

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BJM-020.CIP.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Padma Shah

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 022021 FRAME: 0211

500739179

\$40.00 120

source=AssignmentSCAN#page1.tif source=AssignmentSCAN#page2.tif source=AssignmentSCAN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022021 FRAME: 0212

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Yong YANG, Yakov FREIDZON, Robert SHEERIN, and Luz SHAVEL, ASSIGNORS, all citizens
of the United States, residing at 32-43 Bloomingdale Dr., Hillsborough, NJ 08844; 11 Clark Court, Bridgewater, NJ 08807; 2
Hamilton Drive South, North Caldwell, NJ 07006; and 7 Orchard Street, Budd Lake, NJ 07828, respectively, are the inventors of
the invention in EMULSION POLYMER BLEND COATING COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INCREASING
CHALKY SUBSTRATE ADHESION for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
<ul> <li>□ which is executed on □ even date herewith or □</li> <li>□ which is identified by Attorney Docket No. BJM-020.CIP</li> <li>□ which was filed on March 21, 2008, Application No. 12/052,808</li> </ul>

and WHEREAS, COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY, a Nebraska Corporation, and having a place of business at 3024 Harney Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant the power to H.T. Than (Reg. No. 38,632), as our attorney, to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Attorney Docket No. BJM-020.CIP Joint Assignment for U.S. Application No. 12/052,808

Date_	12/18/08	, 2008	Jummer	<u> </u>	L.S.
State of	of UJ ) yof Morris ) ss.:				
person name(s	On Decels ally appeared Yong YANG, s) is subscribed to the within ized capacity(ies), and that by rson(s) acted, executed the ins WITNESS my hand and of	personally known to instrument and ackr his/her/their signatur strument.	me on the basis of nowledged to me that	at he/she/they executed the	same in his/her/their upon behalf of which
Date _	12/18/08		Fred		L.S.
person name(s	of NJ ) SS.:  y of Murris ) SS.:  On Dec 18 , 2  ally appeared Yakov FREIDZ s) is subscribed to the within ized capacity (ies), and that by rson(s) acted, executed the insumption of the state of the second of the	ZON, personally know instrument and ackr his/her/their signatur strument.	on to me on the basis nowledged to me that	at he/she/they executed the nt the person(s), or the entity Claire Notary Publi	same in his/her/their
Date _	12/18/08	. 2008	hut J Sl	lin'	L.S.
person name(: author	of NJ )  y of Morris )  On Dec. 18 , 2  ally appeared Robert SHEER s) is subscribed to the within ized capacity(ies), and that by rson(s) acted, executed the instance of the second of	IN, personally known instrument and ackrainstrument in ackrainstructure in the signature of	n to me on the basis on nowledged to me that	at he/she/they executed the	same in his/her/their upon behalf of which ler w Jersey

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Date 12/18 ,2008	uzlanshi'l L.s.
State of NJ. ) SS.: County of Morris )	
County of MOVYIS )	
On	Clave at Incline, Notary Public,
	on to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon benair of which
WITNESS my hand and official seal	Claire D. Million Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 08 / 81 / 2004
•	My Commission Expires 03 / 31 / 2011

Attorney Docket No. BJM-020.CIP

Joint Assignment for U.S. Application No. 12/052,808

**RECORDED: 12/23/2008** 

PATENT

**REEL: 022021 FRAME: 0215**